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T = 11.3% (24 Hr)

D = 61.2%

K = 9.4%

Design Speed = 65 MPH

Design Yr. Est. = 2040 AADT = 14,700

Opening Yr. Est. = 2020 AADT = 8,700

Current Yr. Est. = 2016 AADT = 6,000
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Low Structure 

Min. Drift

2.47'
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                  PLAN AND ELEVATION                   

- Boring Locations

- Expansion BearingE

- Expansion JointEJ

LEGEND

E E

ELEVATION

Sta. 341+63.53
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¡ Beam 1

¡ Beam 2

¡ Beam 3

¡ Beam 4

¡ Beam 5

¡ Beam 6

¡ Beam 7

¡ Beam 8

¡ Beam 9

¡ Beam 10
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 Lost Paddle

£ Construction
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Sta. 341+93.53

Begin Bridge

Sta. 342+33.57

 & ¡ Expansion Joint

¡ Intermediate Bent 2

Sta. 342+73.53

 & ¡ Expansion Joint

¡ Intermediate Bent 3

Sta. 343+13.49

 & ¡ Expansion Joint

¡ Intermediate Bent 4

Sta. 343+53.53

End Bridge

90°

FSB 12x51 (Typ.)
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                     FRAMING PLAN                      
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40 ~ Bars 5G @ 1'-0"± Paired with FSB Bars 5E
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¡ Intermediate Bent 2 or 3 & ¡ Expansion Joint
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139'-11

" Span 42
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                    SUPERSTRUCTURE                     

C

C

B

B

A A

PLAN

Direction of Stationing

Traffic Railing Reinforcement Bars 5V and 5S not shown for clarity)(
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PGP

20'-0"

Traffic Railing

"2
11'-6 20'-0"

Traffic Railing

"2
11'-6

Construction Joint (Typ.)

FSB (Typ.)

 

3"

 

3"

 Design Standard Index 420

32" F-Shape Traffic Railing

(Typ. Between FSBs)

4 ~ Bars 5B

Bars 5B (Typ.)

Shift transversely as required to clear Bars 5G and FSB Bars 4K

58 ~ Bars 5B @ 9"±

Bars 5A

£ Construction Lost Paddle Road & PGL

Coping LineCoping Line 43'-1" coping-to-coping

Gutter LineGutter Line

"8
74 Spaces @ 4'-3 "8

74 Spaces @ 4'-32'-2" 2'-2" "2
12'-1"2

12'-1

¡ FSB (Typ.)

C.I.P. Topping (Thickness Varies,

See Index 420

Bars 5V (Typ.)

See Index 420

Bars 5S (Typ.)

10 ~ FSB 12x51 = 43'-2" out-to-out

(Typ. Between FSBs)

Bars 5G

Typ. at both Copings)

(Paired with Bars 5A,

Bars 4L1
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                SUPERSTRUCTURE SECTION                 

Slope: 0.02 Ft/Ft Slope: 0.02 Ft/Ft

SUPERSTRUCTURE SECTION

" Min. after planing per Specification 400)2
15

                        EXAMPLE                        
                                                       

                                                       



8
"

3'-3"

1
"

Bars 5A

 

"2
11'-2

6" 6"

Dim A/2٭ 

Coping Line

2" Cl.

C.I.P. Topping

End Bent Cap

Polystyrene

Expanded 

Slab

Approach 

2" Cl. (Typ.)

� Bearing

Expanded Polystyrene

Begin or End Bridge

FSB (Typ.)

C.I.P. Topping
C.I.P. Topping

Preformed Joint Filler

Pad (Typ.)

Bearing 

2½"2½"
Bearing Pad (Typ.)

Bars 5A

6"Dim A٭

� Intermediate Bent

"2
11'-1"2

11'-1

Intermediate Bent Cap

Bars 5B

Bars 5A

Bars 5B

Bars 5B

"2
1

See Index 420

Bars 5V

See Index 420

Bars 5S

 System, Index 21110

 Rod Expansion Joint

Poured Joint with Backer

Index 420

32" F-Shape Traffic Railing

4
"

4
"

¡ FSB¡ Bearing

System, Index 21110

Rod Expansion Joint 

Poured Joint with Backer 

FSB

2½"

 Bars 5B)

(Paired with

Bars 4L2

FSB

"2
11'-7"2

11'-7
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                SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS                 
                                                       

2" Cl.

(REINFORCING WITHIN FSB NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

ELEVATION

BEARING PAD DETAIL

PLAN

(REINFORCING WITHIN FSB NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

Data Table, Index No. 21110.

 See Poured Expansion Joint ٭ 

1 & 5

End Bents

2, 3 & 4

Int. Bents

2"

2"

"16
3

"16
3

0"

0"

� Bearing
Joint Filler

Preformed 

INDEX NO. 21110

POURED EXPANSION JOINT DATA TABLE

MOVEMENT

TOTAL DESIGN
LOCATION

@ 70°F

DIM. "A"

PER 10°F

DIM. "A" ADJUSTMENT

  Expansion Joint.  Work this table with Design Standards Index No. 21110.

  Dim. "A" adjustment per 10°F shown is measured perpendicular to �

NOTE:   

Table Date 1-01-09

Bar 5B

G = 110 psi and in accordance with Specification 932.

Provide plain elastomeric Bearing Pads with a Shear Modulus 

NOTE:

 S
t
a
t
io

n
in

g

D
ir

e
c
t
io

n
 
o
f

AT BEGIN/END BRIDGE ALONG ¡ BEAM AT INTERMEDIATE BENTS 2, 3 & 4 ALONG ¡ BEAM

(Paired with Bars 5B)

Bars 4L2

 Bars 5A)

 (Paired with

Bars 4L1
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Min.

½"

M
in
.

1
½
"

Bars 5A

Bars 5G

Top of Flange (Typ.)

Clear (Typ.)

  1¼" Min.

 (Typ.)

FSB

 Topping

C.I.P.

Bars 5B

Bars 5G

Bars 5A

C
o
v
e
r

2
½
"

Bars 5B

of flanges

Gap at top

 Flange

FSB

see notes

Backer Rod, 

1
" 

M
a
x
.

½
" 

M
in
.

C.I.P. Topping

2"±

Bars 5E (Typ.) Bars 5B

Bars 5B

Bent Cap

or Preformed Joint Filler

Short section of Backer Rod 

Expanded Polystyrene

Preformed Joint Filler

approval a minimum of 21 days prior to casting topping concrete.

table, propose modified dimensions as required and submit to the Engineer for 

more than ± ƀ" from the theoretical "Net Beam Camber @ 120 Days" shown in the 

of the topping casting. If the predicted cambers based on field measurements differ 

shall monitor beam cambers for the purpose of predicting camber values at the time 

The values given in the table are based on theoretical beam cambers. The Contractor 

 System, Index 21110

 Rod Expansion Joint

Poured Joint with Backer

See Backer Rod Detail and Backer Rod Notes

FSB

BACKER ROD DETAIL

2" Cl.
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                SUPERSTRUCTURE DETAILS                 
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� Span

DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION DIAGRAM

Dim. D

NO.

SPAN

LOCATION

Table Date 01-01-16

SECTION C-C

CAMBER NOTE:

NO.

BEAM

1-4 1-10

D

D

SECTION D-D AT SPAN ENDS

FOR FLORIDA SLAB BEAMS

CAMBER AND DEFLECTION DATA TABLE

(in.)

OF BEAM) @ 120 DAYS

(PRESTRESS - DEAD LOAD

NET BEAM CAMBER

ƅ

Backer Rod, see notes

Bars 4L2

The Backer Rod may remain in place after topping concrete placement.4.

placement and to be mortar tight using a compatible construction adhesive.

Secure the Backer Rod to prevent displacement during topping concrete 3.

Backer Rod Detail.

Install the Backer Rod from the top down to the position shown in the 2.

as shown in the Backer Rod Detail.

of the gap between adjacent FSBs. Measure gap at the top of the flanges 

uncompressed diameter 50% larger than the field verified maximum width 

of ASTM C1330 or ASTM D5249, Types 1 or 3, with a minimum 

gap between adjacent FSBs. Use a Backer Rod meeting the requirements 

Use a Backer Rod to form the bottom of the cast in place topping at the 1.

BACKER ROD NOTES:

(SECTION AT BEGIN/END BRIDGE SHOWN; SECTION AT INTERMEDIATE BENTS OR PIERS SIMILAR)

@ 120 DAYS (in.)

DUE TO TOPPING CASTING

DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION

DIM. D

Ɔ
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4'-3"

"2
19 16 Sp. @ 2" = 2'-8" "2

19

3
"

2
"
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                TABLE OF BEAM VARIABLES                

- fully bonded strands.

STRAND PATTERNS

TYPE 1    26 STRANDS

DIMENSION NOTES

STRAND DEBONDING LEGEND

V2V1S2S1

NO. OF BAR SPACES

REINFORCING STEEL

NO.

4K

DIM Y

6Y2

DIM Y

6Y1

DIM DNO.

4D3

DIM D

4D24D1

DIM DDIM RDIM LEND 2END 1

ANGLE Ø

END 2END 1

CASE

PLAN VIEWSTND.

PTRN.

TYPERelease28 Day

STRENGTHS (psi)

CONCRETE PROPERTIES

CLASS

LOCATION

Table Date 01-01-16FLORIDA SLAB BEAM - TABLE OF VARIABLES

DIM EDIM W

DIMENSIONS*

BEAM

NO.

SPAN

NO.

BEAM
TYPE

BEAM
BAR SPACING*

DIM C

3C

NO. NO.DIM ENO.

5E1 5E2

Standard Indexes D20450 through D20453.

Work this sheet with Developmental Design NOTE:

        strand.

        length shall be measured along the debonded

NOTE:  On beams with skewed ends the debonded

"R" is calculated at mid-height of the beam.

along the top of beam at the centerline. Dimension 

sheet with a single asterisk (*) are measured 

All longitudinal beam dimensions shown on this   *

1-4

1-4

1-4

1

2-9

10

1

1

1 1

1

1 90°

90°

90° 90°

90°

90° 4'-3"

4'-3"

4'-3"

41

41

41

"2
13'-10

"2
13'-10

"2
13'-10

"2
12'-1

"2
12'-1

"2
12'-1

"2
12'-1

"2
12'-1

"2
12'-1

"2
12'-1

"2
12'-1

"2
12'-1

32

32

32

77 4'-1"

77

77

"2
13'-11

"2
13'-11

"2
12'-10

"2
12'-10

"2
12'-10 "2

12'-10

"2
12'-10

"2
12'-10- -

- -

- -

STRAND DESCRIPTION:  Use 0.6 Diameter, Grade 270,  Low Relaxation Carbon Steel Strands stressed at 44 kips each.  Area per strand equals 0.217 sq. in.

VI

VI

VI

8500

8500

8500

6000

6000

6000

1

1

1

38'-10"

38'-10"

38'-10"

"16
9

"16
9

"16
9

188

188

188

21

21

21

1

1

1

10"

10"

10"

11"

11"

11"

FSB 12x51

FSB 12x51

FSB 12x51
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                 REINFORCING BAR LIST                  

MARK

SIZE DES

LENGTH NO

BARS

TYP

BAR

STY

A G FT IN

B

FR FT IN

C

FR FT

D

IN FR FT IN FR FT

F

IN FR FT

H

IN FR FT

J

IN FR FT

K

IN FR

N

NO ANG

Ø

INFT

           4  L1     2- 2   158  10       1- 6     0- 8

           4  L2     2- 4   116  10       1- 6     0-10

END OF LIST

                                                             22
1  21- 42

1           5  A     42- 9    79  12      21- 4

2
1           5  B     39- 6    96   1      39- 5

2
1   0- 92

1           5  G      4- 2   360   4 4 4   0- 9

                                  LOCATION   SUPERSTRUCTURE C.I.P. TOPPING - TYP. SPAN   NO. REQUIRED =  4

                        EXAMPLE                        
                                                       

                                                       




